 1
FEATURES
1.  Large two-ply, seamless bellows used for long life
and extra power.
2.  Over-temperature protection is standard feature.
3. Chevron "Lifetime" stem packing made of Teflon.
4.  Quick-detach valve stem construction permits easy
valve change.

normally modulates around the setpoint to maintain the
desired temperature of the medium being heated.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Series Number
4. Setpoint adjustment range
5. Other Features
6. Shipping - invoice instructions
NON-INDICATING
 2
Dimensions, Shipping Weights and Sensing Bulb Sizes
Dimensions
Valve Size,
Inches  1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Direct-acting
Valve, Type  A MA MA MA MA MA
A 13-7/16 15-5/16 15-5/16 15-1/2 16 16-3/16
B 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8
D 1-9/16 3-7/16 3-7/16 3-5/8 4-1/8 4-15/16
E 4-3/4 6-15/16 7-1/8 7-1/2 8-1/2 7
Shipping Weight, Lbs.
 27 29 32 37 43 68
Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning at 120° F. or above.
G 1 1 1 1 1 1
H 11 11 14 14 18 18
 T• 1 1 1 1 1 1
**Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning below 120° F.
G 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4
H 18 18 20 20 24 24
 T' 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4
Instrument Number Suffix
Indication of Size and Range
Valve Size:
Alphabetical Size
Suffix (Full Port)
P 1/2"
Q 3/4"
R 1"
S 1-1/4"
T 1-1/2"
U 2"
Numerical
Suffix
Corresponding
Range
5  75° - 130°F
9  105° - 165°F
8  165° - 215°F
Example:
RT-1003-R8 would have a 1″
valve and a 165° - 215° F range
Valve size, Inches  1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Single-Seated Single-seated, Balanced Valve Type, Direct-acting (closes with rising
temperature at bulb) A MA MA MA MA MA
End Connections  Screwed Unions Flanged
(125 lb ANSI)
Valve Trim (poppet and seats), Material  S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.
Valve Stem (highly finished), Material  S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.